

## NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

( A Government of India Enterprise )
( Formerly National Buildings Construction Corporation Ltd.)

An IS/ISO 9001:2015 Company (For Providing Project Management Consultancy and Execution of the Projects)

NBCC/BS/STx/2020-21

November 23, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1,G Block Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Limited, Floor 25 ,Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

NSE Symbol: NBCC/EQ

Scrip Code: 534309

Sub: Public Notice for NBCC's 60<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting Through VC/OVAM and Related Information.

Dear Sir

We are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper clippings of Public Notice of 60<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting through VC/OVAM and related intimation, published in English and Hindi editions of the newspapers on November 21, 2020.

The aforesaid information is also available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.nbccindia.com/webEnglish/announcementNotices.aspx">http://www.nbccindia.com/webEnglish/announcementNotices.aspx</a>

This is for information and Record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For NBCC (India) Limited

नई दिल्ली

**NEW DELHI** 

Deepti Gambhir Company Secretary

F-4984

For and on behalf of NMDC Limited General Manager (Production)

29/12/2020

Date: 20.11.2020 **Honours Your Trust** 

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

( A Government of India Enterprise ) CIN: L74899DL1960GOI003335

Regd. Office: NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
Tel. EPABX: 91-11-43591555, 24367314-15, Email: co.sectt@nbccindia.com
Website: www.nbccindia.com

Public Notice for

## NBCC's 60th Annual General Meeting Through VC/OAVM and Related Information

Notice is hereby given that the NBCC's 60th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members would be held on Tuesday, December 22, 2020 at 12:00 Noon IST through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as set out in the notice. Notice of AGM along with Annual Report 2019-20 would be sent only through electronic

mode to those shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with Depositories/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and would also be available on the Company's website at www.nbccindia.com and the website of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com.

Further, the Company has fixed Friday, November 27, 2020 as record date to determine the eligibility of shareholders, for final dividend of Rs. 0.135 (i.e. 13.5%) per paid up equity Share of Rs. 1/- each for the financial year 2019-20 subject to approval of the shareholders in 60th AGM. Final Dividend on equity shares if declared at the AGM will be paid within 30 days of its declaration.

Members may further note that the Income Tax Act, 1961, ("the IT Act") as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, mandates that dividends paid or distributed by a company after April 01, 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of members. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of making the payment of final dividend. To claim exemption from deduction of tax at source including deduction at concessional rates, shareholders are required to submit the requisite documents as prescribed under Income Tax Act, 1961 and as mentioned in the Notice of 60th AGM at dividend.tax@nbccindia.com only, on or before December 10, 2020.

No communication on tax determination/ deduction shall be entertained after December 10, 2020.

Further, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility through CDSL to all the Furner, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting racing through CDSL to all the eligible shareholders i.e. those members whose names appear on the cut-off Date i.e. Tuesday, the December 15, 2020 as beneficial owners in the records of NSDL and CDSL in respect of dematerialized shares and whose names would appear as Members in the Register of Members of the Company in case of physical shares.

The voting period would begin on Saturday, the December 19, 2020 (9:00 a.m. IST) and end on Monday, the December 21, 2020 (5:00 p.m. IST). Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email addresses with the Depositories/RTA may cast their votes through remote e-voting or through e-voting system during the meeting and shareholders are requested to refer the instructions for e-voting given in the

Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses so far or want to change their e-mail ids, are requested to register/change the same with their Depository Participant/RTA, so as to receive all the communications electronically.

To avail the NACH facility i.e. Direct credit of dividend amount in the bank account, members are requested to update the bank details with their depository participant.

Members who would like to ask questions during the AGM, may send their questions or members who would like to ask questions during the AGM, may send their questions of may register themselves as a speaker by sending a request from their registered email address mentioning their name, DP ID and Client ID/folio number and mobile number to investor.agm@nbccindia.com, not later than 5:00 p.m. IST, Thursday, December 10, 2020. The Company reserves the right to limit the number of members asking questions depending on the availability of time at the AGM.

Sd/-

Deepti Gambhir Company Secretary

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

rollow the above website.

For SI, No. 5 of above work. Prospective bidders may download the tender documents from website https://www.msteecommerce.com/eprochome/nmdc/ and upload their offer on the potal as per instructions provided in tender document. All prospective bidders are requested to visit above mentioned MSTC website regularly for any corrigendum in this regard. The tender will also be uploaded in CPP portal and NMDC website.

(In Compliance with Master Direction DNBR.PD.007/03.10.119/2016-17 dated September 01, 2016 - as amended from time to time)

Name of NBFC: Ditya Finance Private Limited

Regd. Office: B -35/5, Krishna Ranjan, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur, CG 492001

CIN: U65990CT2019PTC009180 | Email: DFPL3210@gmail.com

In compliance with the Para 64 of Master Direction DNBR.PD.007/03.10.119/2016-17 on Non-Banking Financial Company –Non-Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Company (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2016 (as amended from time to time) issued by Reserve Bank of India on September 01, 2016, notice is hereby given that the shareholders of Ditya Finance Private Limited ("Company" or "NBFC"), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 and registered with Reserve Bank of India vide Certificate Number B-03.00206 as a Non Deposit taking Non-Banking Finance Company, with its registered office situated at B -35/5, Krishna Ranjan, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur, CG 492001 is intended to transfer the ownership and control of the Company through the sale of shares to 1) Ketan Patel S/o Mr. Jagdishbhai Patel and 2) Amisha Patel W/o Ketan Patel.

The new directors to be appointed are Ketan Patel and Vikram Vaidyanathan, the resigning directors are Abhishek Mahawar, Abhinav Mahawar and Ranjana

The existing shareholders of the Company had incorporated the Company and obtained certificate of registration to conduct certain non-banking financial activities. However, due to change in business plans, the existing shareholders are intending to transfer 100% shareholding of the NBFC to Mr. Ketan Patel and Mrs. Amisha Patel ("Proposed Shareholders"). Mr. Ketan Patel has vast relevant experience in the finance domain and bring a lot of strength to the business and is equipped to conduct the business of the NBFC going forward.

The above Notice is being given pursuant to Master Direction DNBR. PD.007/03.10.119/2016-17 dated September 01,2016 and other relevant Regulations. The Company has already obtained the prior approval for transfer of control and change of management from Reserve Bank of India, Bhopal under vide letter No. P.V.(Bhopal)/504/ 22.01.10671/2020-21 dated 13th November 2020.

Any clarification / Objection in this regard may be addressed to Ditya Finance Private Limited at B -35/5, Krishna Ranjan, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur, CG 492001 or Department of Non-Banking Supervision, Reserve Bank of India, Bhopal within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and grounds of objection. This Public Notice is being issued jointly by the Company and the above-mentioned Proposed Shareholders.

For DITYA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Abhinav Mahawar - DIN: 02190513

For PROPOSED SHAREHOLDERS

Ketan Patel / Amisha Patel Date: 20th November 2020

NO

Da

ker(s) as per secondary market payout mechanism. If such to available or if the funds transfer instruction is rejected by an the amount payable to the concerned shareholders will be market to such shareholders.

aract note to the Company for the Equity Shares accepted under ant details are not available or if the fund transfer instruction is due to any reasons, then the amount payable to Eligible Sellers onward transfer to the Eligible Sellers.

In the Buyback should consult their respective Seller Member able taxes, charges and expenses (including brokerage) that the Eligible Sellers for tendering Equity Shares in the Buyback back consideration received by the Eligible Seller, in respect of such costs, applicable taxes, charges and expenses (including responsibility to bear or pay such additional cost, charges and solely by the Eligible Sellers.

shed in the manner and following the procedure prescribed in

er 19, 2020 appointed Mr. J. R. Vishnu Varthan, Company purpose of the Buyback ("Compliance Officer"). Investors artifications or to address their grievances, if any, during office ring days except Saturday, Sunday and public holidays, at the

Cameo Corporate Services Limited

Subramanian Building", No.1, Club House Road, Chennai – 600 002, Tamilnadu, India

Tel: +91 44 4002 0700 | Fax: +91 44 2846 0129

Date: 19.11.2020

Place: New Delhi

Email: investor@cameoindia.com | Website: www.cameoindia.com SEBI Registration: INR000003753 | Contact Person: Ms. Sreepriya. K

MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK OFFER

SAFFRON

Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited

(Corporate Identification Number: U67120MH2007PTC166711) 605, Sixth Floor, Centre Point, Andheri-Kurla Road, J. B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Tel. No.: +91 22 4082 0914/915 | Fax No.: +91 22 4082 0999 Email id: buybacks@saffronadvisor.com | Website: www.saffronadvisor.com

Investor grievance:investorgrievance@saffronadvisor.com

SEBI Registration Number: INM000011211 | Contact Person: Amit Wagle / Gaurav Khandelwal

DIRECTORS RESPONSIBILITY

As per Regulation 24(i) a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accept full and final responsibility for the information contained in this Public Announcement.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Kanchi Karpooram Limited

Sd/-

Suresh Shah Managing Director DIN - 01659809

Sd/-Dipesh Shah Managing Director

DIN - 01659930

J. R. Vishnu Varthan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership Number: 43251

Sd/-

मथुk, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600010; निवां: secretarial@kklgroup.in

TO THE OFFER/RTA

y contact the Registrar & Transfer Agent on any day except en 10 am and 5 pm at the following address:

Date: November 20, 2020 New Delhi Financial Exp-21/11/20 Delm Place: Chennai

KELEVA	ANT PARTICULARS
inter debtor	MSA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
on of corporate debto	r   24/05/2013
hich corporate debtor	THE COMME
dity number / limited liabilinumber of corporate debtor	10202000
M) of corporate debtor	cipal A-44,Ground Floor, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092
y commencement date of the a debtor	11th October, 2019
invitation of expression of interest	21 <sup>st</sup> November, 2020
on 25(2)(h) of the Code is available	Available at email id: msa cim@gmail.com
ms of ineligibility applicable under ction 29A are available at:	https://ibbi.gov.in/webfront/legal_framework.php More details can be sought by emailing at
Last date for receipt of expression of Inter-	moa.ciip@ginali.com.
LUZIE Of ISSUE of province and that are	
prospective resolution applicants	14* December, 2020
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	19 <sup>n</sup> December, 2020
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	24th December, 2020
Date of issue of information memorandum evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	19 <sup>th</sup> December, 2020
Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Only such applicants that meet the eligibility criteria (as per pt. 8 above) and have signed NDA, will be provided access to the request for Resolution Plan, evaluation matrix and Information Memorandum and Data Room through electronic form. The applicant can raise specific request at email at msa.cirp@gmail.com.
16. Last date for submission of resolution plans	18" January, 2021*
17. Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	A prospective resolution applicant in the final list may submit resolution plan or plans prepared in accordance with the Code and these regulations to the resolution professional electronically and in the sealed envelope at the address mentioned in the 1, Further details will be provided in the Request for Resolution Plan.
18. Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	As soon as approved by CoC
19. Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mintri
20. Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Reg No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00707/2017-2018/11194 Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mintri Address: JD-18-B, Near Ashiana Chowk, Pitampura, New Delin-110034
21. Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	Email: mintri_ca@rediffmail.com  For Correspondence Purpose: Address: JD-18-B, Near Ashiana Chowk, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034
22. Further Details are available at or with	Email: msa.cirp@gmail.com  On request to Resolution Professional, by
	Sending F-mail at mea cirp Comeil and
22 Dotto of a Lt v	sending E-mail at msa.cirp@gmail.com

The particulars tilled in by the IRP at point. No.16 above is subject to the approval of the Honble NCLT with regard to the Extension/Exclusion of the CIRP period of the Corporate Debtor.

Rabindra Kumar Mintri for MSA Developers Private Limited Reg No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00707/2017-2018/11194

Date: 21" November, 2020 Address: JD-18-B, Near Ashiana Chowk, Pitampura, New Delhi-34 Mail Id: mintri\_ca@rediffmail.com

## एन बीसीसी (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उद्यम सीआईएन :L74899DL1960GOI003335

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एनबीसीसी भवन, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली—110003 दूरमाष EPABX: 91—11—43591555, 24367314—15, ई-मेल: co.sectl@nbccind वेबसाइटः www.nbccindia.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना वी.सी. / ओ.ए.वी.एम. के माध्यम से एनबीबीसी की ७वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक तथा संबंधित सूचना हेतु

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि एनबीसीसी के सदस्यों की **60वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (**AGM) एतद्वारी स्थायत किया जाता है। क एनबासासा क सदस्या का **काम पापक जान बर्च्या (Alba)** मंगलवार, 22 दिसंबर, 2020 को भारतीय मानक समयानुसार दोपहर 1200 बजे आई एस.टी. वीडियो कॉ-फरेंसिंग (वी.सी.)/अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यमों (बो.ए.वी.एम.) से आयोजित की जाएंगी जिसका उद्देश्य सूचना मेंनियंसित कार्यों को पूरा करना है। एजीएम की सूचना समेत वार्षिक रिपोर्ट 2018–20 केवल उन शेयरधारकों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम् सं भेजी जाएगी जिनके ई-मेल पते डिपॉजिटरी/रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट

भाव्यन स नेका आर्था ाजनपर इन्नल वरा ाठवाजिस्तर संवरहार जार सवर हाराचर र्याट (आरटीए) के पास पंजीकृत हैं और ये कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.nbccindia.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेस की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com,www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होंगी। एक्सचारास का विश्वाइट www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com पर मा उपलब्ध हाना। इसके अतिरिक्त कम्पनी ने वित्त वर्ष 2019—20 के लिए प्रत्येक रु.1/— चुकता पूंजी के प्रति शेयर के लिए रु.0.135/— (यानी 13.5%) अंतिम लामांश देने के उद्देश्य से सुकवार, 27 नवंबर, 2020 को शेयरधारकों की योग्यता निर्धारण की रिकॉर्ड तिथि सुनिश्चित की है, जोकि 60वीं एजीएम में शेयरखारकों की स्वीकृति पर निर्भर करेगा। यदि पुनारिपत का ठ. जावन कार्या जाती है तो इक्विटी शेयरों पर अंतिम लामांश का भुगतान इसकी एजीएम में इसकी घोषणा की जाती है तो इक्विटी शेयरों पर अंतिम लामांश का भुगतान इसकी घोषणा के 30 दिनों के अंदर किया जाएगा।

सदस्य यह भी ध्यान रखें कि वित्त अधिनियम, 2020 द्वारा संशोधित आय कर अधिनियम, 1961 ('आईटी अधिनियम') का यह अधिदेश है कि 01 अप्रैल, 2020 के बाद किसी कम्पनी द्वारा मुगतान किया गया या वितरित लामांश सदस्यों के लिए कर योग्य होगा। इसलिए कम्पनी भुगतान किया गर्वा वा क्यारित कानार संवर्धन के स्टिन्स के अंति पर (टीडीएस) कर काट लेगी।

शेयरधारकों से निवेदन है कि स्रोत पर कर कटौती समेत रियायती दशें पर कटौती से छूट का दावा करने के लिए 10 दिसंबर, 2020 को या उससे पहले आय कर अधिनियम, 1961 के तहत निर्धारित और 60वीं एजीएम की सूचना में उल्लिखित आवश्यक दस्तावेजों को केवल dividend.tax@nbccindia.com पर ही जमा करें। 10 दिसंबर, 2020 के बाद कर निर्धारण / कटौती पर कोई संवाद नहीं किया जाएगा।

निधारण / कटाता पर कोइ सवाद नहा किया जाएगा। इसके अतिरिवत, कम्पनी सभी योग्य शेयरधारकों को सहर्ष सीडीएसएल के माध्यम से इ-बोटिंग की सुविधा देगी अर्थात डेमेटीरलाइज्ड शेयरों के मामले में उन सदस्यों को जिनके नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि, अर्थात, मंगलवार, 15 दिसंबर, 2020 को एनएसडीएल और सीडीएसएल के रिकॉर्ड में बतौर लाभार्थी स्वामी दर्ज होंगे और वास्तविक शेयरों के मामले में कम्पनी के सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में बतौर सदस्य जिनके नाम दर्ज होंगे।

मतदान शनिवार, 19 दिसंबर, 2020 (सुबह 9:00 बजे आई एस.टी.) से आरंभ होगा और सोमवार, 21 दिसंबर, 2020 (सुबह 9:00 बज आइ.एस.टा.) स आरभ हागा और सोमवार, 21 दिसंबर, 2020 (शाम 5:00 बजे आई.एस.टी.) को समाप्त होगा। सदस्य जिनके पास वास्तविक (भौतिक) शेयर हैं या जिन्होंने डिपॉजिटरी/आरटीए में अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं किए हैं वे रिमोट ई-वोटिंग या ई-वोटिंग प्रणाली से बैठक के दौरान मतदान कर सकते हैं और शेयरधारकों से निवेदन है कि एजीएम सूचना में ई-वोटिंग के

सदस्य जिन्होंने अब तक अपने ई—मेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं किए या जो अपनी ई—मेल आईडी बदलना चाहते हैं, उनसे निवेदन है कि अपने डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट / आरटीए में इसका पंजीकरण / परिवर्तन करें ताकि सभी संवाद इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से प्राप्त हो सके।

एन.ए.सी.एच की सुविधा, अर्थात, सीधे बैंक खाते में लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने डिपॉजिटरी भागीदार के पास अपने बैंक विवरण अपडेट करें। वस्य जो एजीएम में प्रश्न पूछना चाहते हैं, गुरुवार, 10 दिसंबर, 2020 शाम 5:00 बजे शार्ड एस.टी. से पहले अपने प्रश्न (white by ground) विकास है है है कि सकते हैं या फिर आई.एस.टी. से पहले अपने प्रश्न investor.agm@nbccindia.com पर भेज सकते हैं या फिर बतौर वक्ता अपना पंजीकरण कराने के लिए अपने नाम, डीपी आईडी और क्लाइंट आईडी / फोलियो नंबर और मोबाइल नंबर सहित निवेदन कर सकते हैं। कप्पनी को एजीएम में समय की उपलब्धता के आधार पर प्रश्न पूछने वाले सदस्यों की संख्या सीमित करने का

तिथि: 19.11.2020 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

हस्ता. / दीप्ति गंभीर कम्पनी सन्निव

## INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक

( परिशिष्ट IV ) [( नियम-s( 1 ) ] कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)

वेटेरिटनी कॉलेज शाखा वेटेरिनरी कॉलेज कैम्पस मथुरा फोनः 0565-2470329

कृते एनबीसीसी (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना जारी कर ऋणधारक(कों)/ मार्टगैजर(रों)/ गारन्टर(रों) को सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था। ऋणधारक/गारन्टर इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक/गारन्टरों तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 17 नवम्बर, 2020 को

अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पटित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्हारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय ऋणधारकों से नीचे वर्णित राशि तथा अनुबंधित दरों एवं स्वीकृत रेस्ट्स पर उस पर ब्याज, चार्जेज आदि के लिए

ऋणधारक/गारन्टर का नाम एवं पता	स पर ब्याज, चार्जेज आदि के लिए इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।	
न. जहान्त्री सैल्स, पुराना नाम मैं. जाहनवी पैकेबिंग सॉल्यूशन्स, प्रॉप. राज कुमार शुक्ला, पुत्र का सनवारी लाल शक्का	अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण नार्यालय स्थान सं. 13 बी, 2रा तल, प्लॉट नं. सी-1 एवं सी-2, राधिका विहार, फेज-2, टेम्मेन्स सिटी के तिर, एनएच 2, मथुरा में सम्पत्ति का सभी भाग तथा विरस्ता पुरुष सम्पत्ति की करा	मांग सूचना तिर्गि बकावा राशि
यवसाय का प्रमुख स्थान-2रा तल, 13वीं, मोती मंजिल, राधिका विहार, फेज-2, मथुरा, ला ११००४	ाल शुक्ला के नाम में है। सम्पत्ति का क्षेत्रफल 28.76 वर्ग मी. है। चौहदी: उत्तर: खुला स्थान, पूर्व: कार्यालय यान सं. 14 ए, दक्षिण: गैलरी 8 फीट, पश्चिम: कार्यालय स्थान सं. 13 ए	रु. 31,01,085/ + ब्याज
गिमती उषा देवी, पत्नी विष्णु कुमार अगरवाल (आवास ऋण एवं गृह सजावट के लिये) एवं आ स्था अग्रवाल, पत्र सोल्यानगुराण (अग्रवाल विकास ऋण एवं गृह सजावट के लिये) एवं आ	ागसीय मकान सं. 1756, हाउस बाटर रेन्ट नं. 62/115, अन्तापाड़ा, काश्यप कॉन्वेन्ट स्कूल के निकट,	29.07.2020 रु. 21,47,759/-
ं बच्चू सिंह, पुत्र स्व. श्री प्रेम सिंह निवासी: 2216/9, गुप्ता कुंज, दिअमिपियार नगर, मयुरा- ११००१ (यहाँ के बाद ऋणधारक वर्णित) तथा गारन्टर: श्री अशोक कुमार, पुत्र स्व. श्री प्रेम ह निवासी: ए–119, शाहकुंज कॉलोनी, पोस्ट-वीली पियाक, मथुरा-281001	गंगा धाम कॉलोनी, तहसील एवं जिला मथुरा के भीतर मौजा नवादा, खसरा नं. 97/2 के भाग में स्थित वासीय मकान सम्पत्ति सं. 42 (दक्षिणी भाग) का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा। एरियाः 83.61 वर्ग मी.। यह पत्ति श्री अशोक कमार, एव रहा श्री भाग कि स्थान	29.07.2020 5. 22,59,669/-
दक्षिण नं. 4	ाणः 60 फीट चौहद्दीः पूर्वः 18 फीट चौह्रा रास्ता, पश्चिमः भावन सिंह एवं अन्य का खेत, उत्तरः 60 फीट, 42 का शेष भाग, दक्षिणः प्लॉट नं. 41 गंगा धाम कॉलीनी, तहसील एवं जिला मथुरा के भीतर मौजा नवादा, खसरा नं. 97/2 के भाग में स्थित शासीय मकान सम्पत्ति सं. 42 (उत्तरी भाग) का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा, सम्पत्ति का क्षेत्रफल 83.61 वर्ग । यह सम्पत्ति श्री अशोक कमार पत्र स्व. शी भाग होने के	+ब्याज
मी. । पश्चि	त्राचन सम्भात सम्भात से 42 (उत्तरा भाग) का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा। सम्मति का क्षेत्रफल 83,61 वर्ग । यह सम्मति श्री अशोक कुमार, पुत्र स्व. श्री प्रेम सिंह के नाम में है। चौहद्वी: पूर्व: 18 फीट रास्ता, वम: भगवान सिंह का खेत एवं अन्य, उत्तर: फ्लॉट नं. 43, दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. 42 सम्मत्ति का क्षेत्रफल 51 वर्ग मी. है।	रु. 15,82,720/- +ब्याज